
r»..vvwii:n ai>vi itnsiM. 
CLARK COUNTY 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO 2276-90 

FURNISH AND INSTALL AN INFECTIOUS 
WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 1 30 PM August 
30 1990. at McCarran International Air- 

port, Room A. Fifth Floor Las Vegas. 
Nevada 
Bids will be received in the Office ol the 

County Director ol General services. Pur- 

chasing Division. Bridger Building. 225 

Bridger Avenue. Tenth Floor Las Vegas. 
Nevada 89155 on September 6 1990 
Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM 
or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM 
or alter will be returned to the bidder. 

Overnight Mail must use 89101 as zip 
code. 

Specifications are available at the above 

address. 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY. NEVADA 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
August 30. 1990 

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE 
DEPARTMENT 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO 2282-90 
ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 

FOR NEW AND EXCHANGED PARTS 
AND PARTS OVERHAULING SERVICES 

FORA SCHWEIZER(HUGHES) 
300C HELICOPTER 

Bids will be received in the Ottice ol the 
County Director ol General Services, Pur- 
chasing Division, Bridger Building, 225 
Bridget Avenue. Tenth Floor, Las Vegas. 
Nevada 89155 on September 11, 1990 
Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM 
or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM 
or alter will be returned to the bidder 
OVERNIGHT MAIL must use 89101 as 

zip code 
Specilications are available at the above 
address 
Published: Las Vegas Snetinel-Voice 
August 30, 1990 

Subscribe Now!! 
Get your copy of the 

SENTINEL-VOICE weekly 

MAILED DIRECT TO YOU 

NEVADA’S ONLY BLACK NEWSPAPER 
Published Weekly By 

Brown Publishing Company 
Editorial & Business Offices at 

1201 South Eastoin Avion* 
Los Vagas, Novada 80104 

Phona 702/383-4030 

SUBSCRIPTION RATES 
6 months — $15.00 

1 year — $25.00 
ALL SUBSCRIPTIONS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 

Batty Brown 
Prosldoit A PiMIsfeor 

Serving Las Vegas, North Las Vegas, Reno, 
Carson City, Sparks, Hawthorne, 

Henderson, Tonopah 

SUBSCRIPTION FORM 
Second Class Postage Paid at Las Vegas 

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to Brown Publishing Co., 
1201 So. Eastern Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada 89104. 

SENTINEL-VOICE 
Nevada’s Oily Mack Newspaper 

Published Every Thursday 
1201 South Eastern Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 

Telephone 702/383-4030 

Name. 
Street. 

City. 
State.Zip. 

I 
Start my subscription as soon as possible, piease. 

1 year — $25.00 
6 month* — $15.00 

LAS VF.GAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

CONTRACT NO 578 
EQUIP 2538 ZONE 
WELLS 70 AND 71 

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, 
equipment, materials, and services 
required lor the performance of the work 
specified by Las Vegas Valley Water 
District Contract No. 578 entitled "Equip 
2538 Zone Wells No 70 4 71" will be 
received at the office of the Director of 
General Services. Clark County Pur- 

chasing Division. 10th Floor. Clark Coun- 
ty Bridger Building. 225 Bridger Avenue. 
Las Vegas. Nevada 89155 up to and in- 

cluding 2:00 PM on Thursday. 
Spetember 20. 1990 at which time they 
will be publicly opened and read aloud 

Proposals transmitted by way of over- 

night mail must use 89101 as the zip 
code in place of 89155 

Contract Volumes consisting of contract 

documents, specilications. and reduced 

drawings plus one set ot lull-sized 
drawings may be obtained at the Clark 

County Purchasing Division tor the 
nonrelundable cost ol $25 00 Checks 
must be received at the above office and 
be payable to the "Clark County 
Treasurer." Proposals shall be submit- 
ted on the sheets bound in the Contract 
Volume, and the complete Contract 
Volume submitted to comprise a com- 

plete bid. 

The site of the work is located within the 

property limits il the Las Vegas Valley 
Water District's West Central Well Field, 
being District owned property located 
north ol West Charleston Boulevard ap- 
proximately 695 teet east ot the intersec- 
tion of South Bultalo Drive and West 
Charleston Boulevard. The work consists 

ot the installation of two (2) vertical tur- 
bine pumps with two (2) 250 horsepower 
electrical motors, the construction and 
eguipping of one (1) concrete block 
chlorination building, motor starters, 
electrical components, telemetry, and all 
required valves, piping and appurtenan- 

The work shall commence within 30 con- 

secutive calendar days after the effective 
sate ot the Notice to Proceed and. except 
as otherwise provided herein, shall be 

completed not later than July 1. 1991 

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes. 
Chapter 338. bidders are hereby notified 
that the prevailing wage rates 

established by the Nevada State Labor 
Commissioner must be paid to all work- 
men engaged in the performance of any 
public works construction contracts 

awarded for the amount of $100,000 00 
or more Said prevailing wage rates ef- 
fective October 1, 1989. through Sep- 
tember 30. 1990. as issued by the State 
of Nevada. Office of Labor Com- 
missioner. are included in the Contract 
Volume. 

It shall be the responsibly of the bidder 

submitting a proposal to a public body tor 
a public work to ascertain the relevancy 
ot the preference tor certain contrac- 
tors and other matters relating thereto' 
that became effective October 1. 1989. 

by Nevada Revised Statutue 338 147. as 

amended by Chapter 434 of the 1989 
Nevada Legislature Session, as it 
relates to a Nevada public body awarding 
a contract lor a public work and the com- 

pletion of the bidder s certification that 
the payment of Nevada state and local 
taxes has been made tor five successive 

years prior to submitting the proposal. 

Bidders must hold a valid license of a 

"Class'' and a "Monetary Limit'' 

corresponding to the work to be perfor- 
med. in accordance with the provisions 
of the State of Nevada Contractors' 
License Law. Each proposal must be ac- 

companied by a certified or cashier's 
check or bid bond in the form shown in 
the Contract Volume or other acceptable 
form, in the amount ol 10% of the total 
bid price as a guarantee that the bidder, 
if an award is made to him in accordance 
with the provisions ot the proposal, will 
execute an agreement in the required 
form, secure the required insurance and 
furnish the required bonds. 

The Las Vegas Valley Water District 
reserves the right to reject any or all 
bids, to waive any informality in a bid 
and to make awards as the interest ot the 
Las Vegas Valley Water District may 
require 

On Tuesday. September 4. 1990. bwet- 
ween the hours ol 9:00 A M. and 12:00 
noon, the District will hold a one time 
walk through of the Project site. Bidders 

attending the walk through shall meet at 

the District's Administration Otlices. 
3700 West Charleston Boulevard, prior to 

the 9:00 A M departure time 

THERE WILL BE A PRE-BID MEETING AT 
THE CLARK COUNTY BRIOGER 
BUILDING. 10TH FLOOR. 225 BRIDGER 
AVENUE. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA. AT 
10:00 A M ON WEDNESDAY. SEPTEM- 
BERS. 1990. 

Published: Las vegas Sentinel-Voice 

August 30. 1990 

BEDROOM SETS 
STILL IN CARTONS 

W/Matress Set 
7 Pieces in all 

Will sell separately 
734-8800 

SUPPORT 
OUR 

ADVERTISERS 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
(Community Planning & Development) 

SALARY: $33,364 $44,485. 
The City of North Las Vegas is accepting ap- 
plications/resumes for the appointed/administrative 
position of Management Analyst in the Community 
Planning & Development Dept. Min. requirements in- 
clude: Any combination of training & exp. equivalent to 
graduation from an accredited college/univ. with a 

major emphasis in public/bus. admin, or closely 
related field and two years of progressively responsible 
exp. in public admin., research and analysis or related 
field relevant to Community Planning/Development. 
Valid Nev. Class III driver’s license required prior to 
acceptance of position. 
Filing closes 5:00 P.M., September 11,1990. 
Forward detailed applications/resumes in confidence 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Personnel Department 

2200 Civic Center Drive 
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 

(702)649-0257 
Tuesday Friday 

7 A.M.-6P.M. 
AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/ 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
We hire only those individuals authorized 

to work in the U S. 

PARAGON 
ADVERTISING 

AGENCY 

Quality Printing and Publishing Services 

* ADVERTISING FLYERS 
* LETTERHEADS 
* ENVELOPES 
* BUSINESS CARDS 
* INVITATIONS 
* BINDERY SERVICE 

♦ CHURCH PROGRAMS 
♦ PAMPHLETS 
♦ NEWSLETTERS 
♦ BROCHURES 
♦ MENUS 
♦ SOCIAL PRINTING 

mmmmimimimmmmmmmmimiimmmmmmii 

PICKUPS DELIVERY 
ADVERTISING SERVICES 

QUALITY WORK AT COMPETITIVE PRICES 

PARAGON ADVERTISING 
(A subsidiary of Brown Publishing Co., Inc.) 

1201 South Eastern Avenue 
(1 Block South of Charleston) 

383-4030 


